The net proceeds (after deducting all applicable costs and expenses, including commission
(assuming the discretionary commission is paid in full) and levies) from the Placing are
estimated to be approximately HK$785.4 million. The Company intends to apply the net
proceeds from the Placing as follows:

(i) approximately 85% for acquiring hospitals, when appropriate opportunities arise,
in key regions which has sizable population and relatively high level of demand for
oncology healthcare services;

(ii) approximately 10% for establishing new hospitals including continuous construction
of Dezhou Hygeia Hospital, Wuxi Hygeia Hospital, and Changshu Hygeia Hospital;
and

(iii) approximately 5% for other general corporate purposes where appropriate.

– 3 –

EFFECT OF THE PLACING ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF
THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief, having made all reasonable
enquiries, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and upon
completion of the Placing is set out as follows:

Shareholder
Immediately before

completion of the Placing
Immediately upon

completion of the Placing
No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Controlling Shareholders (1) 281,424,815 45.63 281,424,815 44.56
Mr. Zhang Wenshan (2) 32,235 0.01 32,235 0.01
The Placees — — 14,800,000 2.34
Other Shareholders 335,267,150 54.36 335,267,150 53.09

Total 616,724,200 100.00 631,524,200 100.00

Notes:

(1) Century River is indirectly wholly owned by Mr. Zhu. Each of Red Palm and Amber Tree is indirectly
wholly owned by Ms. Zhu. Pursuant to the concert party confirmation, Mr. Zhu and Ms. Zhu have
confirmed that they had and would continue to, for so long as they remain interested in the Shares,
directly or indirectly, act in concert by aligning their votes at the shareholders’ meetings of the
Company. As such, Mr. Zhu and Ms. Zhu are both deemed to be interested in (i) 561,000 Shares
directly held by Mr. Zhu, (ii) 112,051,636 Shares directly held by Century River, (iii) 82,774,691